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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

2019 ELECTION SCHEDULE

OF CURRENTLY SCHEDULED ELECTIONS

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2019 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY
To be conducted in the City of High Point

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2019 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

To be conducted in the Municipalities of Bethania,
Clemmons, High Point, Kernersville, King, Lewisville,
Rural Hall, Tobaccoville, and Walkertown

2020 ELECTION SCHEDULE

OF CURRENTLY SCHEDULED ELECTIONS

TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2020 PRIMARY ELECTION

To be conducted in all Forsyth County precincts

TUESDAY, APRIL 21, 2020 SECOND PRIMARY (if necessary)
If 2" primary does not involve federal offices
OR
TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2020 SECOND PRIMARY (if necessary)
If 2" primary involves federal offices
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020 GENERAL ELECTION

To be conducted in all Forsyth County precincts

PLEASE NOTE: SPECIAL ELECTIONS, NOT LISTED ABOVE, MAY BE CALLED BY THE STATE LEGISLATURE,

FORSYTH COUNTY OR A MUNICIPALITY.

Forsyth County Government Center, 201 North Chestnut Street, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101-4120
336-703-2800 * Fax: 336-727-2893
www.fcvotes.com



2019 Election Schedule

October 8, 2019 Municipal Primary (City of High Point)

Friday, July 5 Noon

Filing Period Opens Gs 163A-1620(c )

Tuesday, July 16 5:00 pm

Deadline to withdraw Notice of Candidacy Gs 163A-1620(c1)

Friday, July 19 Noon

Filing Period Closes Gs 163A-1620

Sunday, September 8

Beginning date for absentee ballots to be mailed.
(No excuse required) Gs 163A-1343

30-Day Residency Deadline for the General Election. Gs 163A-878

Friday, September 13

Voter Registration Deadline. Forms must be postmarked or
delivered in person by today. Gs 163A-884 & GS 163A-865(d)(e)(f)

Tuesday, September 17 5:00 pm

Absentee Meeting — General Gs 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1630(b)

Wednesday, September 18

One-Stop Absentee Voting begins — General (no excuse required)
GS 163A-1300

Tuesday, September 24 5:00 pm

Absentee Meeting — General Gs 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1630(b)

Tuesday, October 1 5:00 pm

Absentee Meeting — General Gs 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1630(b)

Last day to request an absentee ballot Gs 163A-1308(a)

Friday, October 4 5:00 pm

One-Stop Absentee Voting ends — General Gs 163A-1300

Monday, October 7

Absentee Meeting — General Election Gs 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1630(b)

Last day to request absentee ballot due to sickness or disability
GS 163A-1308(b)

UOCAVA voter registration & absentee request deadline
GS 163A-1340-1341

Tuesday, October 8

Polls open 6:30 am, close 7:30 pm

Municipal Primary Gs 163A-1585
Absentee Meeting- 5pm Gs 163A-1315(2)

Deadline to Return Civilian Absentee ballots (by 5:00pm)
GS 163A-1310(b)(1)

Wednesday, October 9

County Board staff begins audit of election returns

Friday, October 11 5:00 pm

Deadline for provisional voters to submit HAVA documents
GS 163-166.12(c ) & GS 163-82.4(e); S.L. 2019-119 (authorized by SBE Executive Director)

Deadline to Receive Civilian Absentee ballots Gs 163A-1310(2)(b)
(must be postmarked by Oct. 8)

Monday, October 14 11:00 am

Canvass
GS 163A-1172(b); S.L. 2019-119 (authorized by SBE Executive Director)
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2019 Election Schedule

November 5, 2019 Municipal Elections

Sunday, October 6

Beginning date for absentee ballots to be mailed.
(No excuse required) Gs 163A-1305(a)

30-Day Residency Deadline for the General Election. s 1634-878

Friday, October 11

Voter Registration Deadline. Forms must be postmarked or
delivered in person by today. Gs 163A-884(h) &; GS 163A-865

Tuesday, October 15 5:00 pm

Absentee Meeting — General Gs 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1630(b)

Wednesday, October 16

One-Stop Absentee Voting begins — General (no excuse required)
GS 163A-1300(b)

Tuesday, October 22 5:00 pm

Absentee Meeting — General Gs 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1630(b)

Tuesday, October 29 5:00 pm

Absentee Meeting — General Gs 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1630(b)

Last day to request an absentee ballot Gs 163A-1308(a)

Friday, November 1 5:00 pm

One-Stop Absentee Voting ends — General Gs 163A-1300(b)

Monday, November 4

Absentee Meeting — General Election Gs 163A-1308(f) & GS 163A-1630(b)

Last day to request absentee ballot due to sickness or disability
GS 163A-1308(b)

UOCAVA voter registration & absentee request deadline
GS 163A-1340-1341

Tuesday, November 5
Polls open 6:30 am, close 7:30 pm

General Election Gs 163A-1585
Absentee Meeting- 2pm Gs 163A-1315(2)

Deadline to Return Civilian Absentee ballots (by 5:00pm)
GS 163A-1310(2)(b)

Wednesday, November 6

County Board staff begins audit of election returns

Friday, November 14 5:00 pm

Deadline for provisional voters to submit HAVA documents
GS 163-166.12(c ) & GS 163-82.4(€)

Deadline to Receive Civilian Absentee ballots Gs 163A-1310(2)(b)(c)
(must be postmarked by Nov. 5)

Friday, November 15 10:00 am

Supplemental Absentee Meeting & Canvass
GS 163A-1315 & GS 163A-1172(b)
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